1© KEMET Electronics Corporation • KEMET Tower • One East Broward Boulevard LF0068_SBT • 3/20/2020
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 USA • 954-766-2800 • www.kemet.com
One world. One KEMET
Benefits
• Proprietary Nickel-Zinc (Ni-Zn) ferrite core
•	 Operating	temperature	range	from	−25°C	to	+75°C
• RoHS Compliant
Overview

Normal Mode for Signal Line,
Through-Hole Type, SBT Series
Part Number System
SBT-02 08 T
Series Inductance Code (µH) Packaging Type
SBT-02 08 = 8 µH
10 = 10 µH
40 = 40 µH
60 = 60 µH
Blank = Bulk
T = Tape & Reel
TF = Flat taping
2© KEMET Electronics Corporation • KEMET Tower • One East Broward Boulevard LF0068_SBT • 3/20/2020
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 USA • 954-766-2800 • www.kemet.com
DC Line Filters – Normal Mode for Signal Line, Through-Hole Type, SBT Series
Dimensions – Millimeters
Part Number Dimensions - Millimeters
SBT-02**
Environmental Compliance
All	KEMET	DC	line	filters	are	RoHS	Compliant.
Performance Characteristics
Item Performance Characteristics
Rated Voltage 50 VDC
Rated Current 500 mA
Rated Inductance Range 8 – 60 µH
Inductance Measurement Condition 1 kHz, 70 mA
Inductance Tolerance ±35% & ±50%
Rated DC Resistance Range 20	–	50	mΩ	maximum
Operating Temperature −25°C	to	+70°C	(not	including	self-temperature	rise)
3© KEMET Electronics Corporation • KEMET Tower • One East Broward Boulevard LF0068_SBT • 3/20/2020
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 USA • 954-766-2800 • www.kemet.com
DC Line Filters – Normal Mode for Signal Line, Through-Hole Type, SBT Series
Table 1 – Ratings & Part Number Reference
Part
Number
Rated Voltage
DC (V)
Rated Current
(mA)
Inductance
(µH)
DC Resistance/Line
(mΩ) Maximum
Weight
(g)
SBT-0208 50 500 8 ±50% 20 0.24
SBT-0208T 50 500 8 ±50% 20 0.24
SBT-0208TF 50 500 8 ±50% 20 0.24
SBT-0210 50 500 10 ±50% 20 0.24
SBT-0210T 50 500 10 ±50% 20 0.24
SBT-0210TF 50 500 10 ±50% 20 0.24
SBT-0240 50 500 40 ±35% 34 0.24
SBT-0240T 50 500 40 ±35% 34 0.24
SBT-0240TF 50 500 40 ±35% 34 0.24
SBT-0260 50 500 60 ±35% 50 0.26
SBT-0260T 50 500 60 ±35% 50 0.26
SBT-0260TF 50 500 60 ±35% 50 0.26
Frequency Characteristics
Packaging
Part Type Packaging Type Pieces per Package Pieces per Box
SBT-02** Bulk 100 18,000
SBT-02**T Tape & Reel 2,000 12,000
SBT-02**TF Flat taping 1,000 10,000
4© KEMET Electronics Corporation • KEMET Tower • One East Broward Boulevard LF0068_SBT • 3/20/2020
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 USA • 954-766-2800 • www.kemet.com
DC Line Filters – Normal Mode for Signal Line, Through-Hole Type, SBT Series
Taping Specifications
Reel Specifications
Reel Dimensions - Millimeters
A N W1
+1.0, -0.0
W2